NorthWest Arkansas Community College

Associate of Applied Science - Construction

Technology

2016 Degree Plan
Student Name:
Student ID #:

60hrs

General Education (18 Hours)

[dciIsQ 1103 Introduction to Computer
Information

O COMM 2323 Interpersonal Communication

O ENGL 1013 Composition |

O ENGL 1013H Composition I, Honors

O ENGL 1023 Composition Il

O ENGL 1023H Composition Il, Honors

O MATH 1003 Survey of Technical Math

O XXXX XXX3 Social/Behavioral Science Elective

Required Core Courses (17 Hours)

[0 BADM 2533 Supervision

O BADM 2513 Business Organization and Management
O DRFT 1234 Engineering Graphics |

OO DRFT 2114 AutoCAD |

O DRFT 2253 Architectural Design

Core Construction Courses (25 Hours)

OCST 1313 Materials of Construction

O CST 2213 Construction Methods |

O CST 2223 Construction Methods I

OCST 2413 Estimating

O CST 2423 Construction Codes and Regulations
OO CST 2441 Construction Internship

O CST 2513 Surveying

O CST 2523 Project Scheduling

[0 OSHA 2203 OSHA General Industry Standards

>>>Check the college catalog for possible prerequisites before enrolling in classes>>>

POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS

These courses are for developing college level skills.

**Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 18
or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 or
ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequent
semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed.

NWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math
preparatory courses within the first two semesters.

OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
COENGA
CENGA
CENGA

0013
0023
0053
0063
0073
0064
0103
0033
0063
0091

Pre-algebra

Developmental Math

Beginning Algebra

Algebra |

Algebra Il

Foundations of Math Reasoning
Intermediate Algebra

College Reading**
Intermediate Writing
Academic Literacy Lab**

These hours will not fulfill any degree requirements at NWACC. These courses will not transfer to a
four year institution

Notes:

Not all courses are available each semester, consult catalog to aid in

planning.







