NorthWest Arkansas Community College	Associate of Applied Science – Construction
	Technology
	2016 Degree Plan

Student Name:

Student ID #:

	60hrs
General Education (18 Hours)	Core Construction Courses (25 Hours)
CISQ 1103 Introduction to Computer	□ CST 1313 Materials of Construction
Information	\Box CST 2213 Construction Methods I
COMM 2323 Interpersonal Communication	\Box CST 2223 Construction Methods I
\Box ENGL 1013 Composition I	\Box CST 2413 Estimating
ENGL 1013H Composition I, Honors	□ CST 2423 Construction Codes and Regulations
\Box ENGL 1023 Composition II	\Box CST 2441 Construction Internship
ENGL 1023H Composition II, Honors	\Box CST 2513 Surveying
□ MATH 1003 Survey of Technical Math	□ CST 2523 Project Scheduling
XXXX XXX3 Social/Behavioral Science Elective	□ OSHA 2203 OSHA General Industry Standards
Required Core Courses (17 Hours)	
BADM 2533 Supervision	
BADM 2513 Business Organization and Management	
DRFT 1234 Engineering Graphics I	
DRFT 2114 AutoCAD I	
🗆 DRFT 2253 Architectural Design	
-	
>>>Check the college catalog for po	ossible prerequisites before enrolling in classes>>>
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS	ossible prerequisites before enrolling in classes>>> Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills.	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequen	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 for below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequen semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed. NWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 for below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequen semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed.	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 for below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequen semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed. NWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math preparatory courses within the first two semesters.	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 for below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequen semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed. NWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequent semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed. NWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math preparatory courses within the first two semesters. IMATH 0013 Pre-algebra	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequent semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed. WWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math preparatory courses within the first two semesters. MATH 0013 Pre-algebra MATH 0023 Developmental Math MATH 0053 Beginning Algebra MATH 0063 Algebra 1	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequent semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed. WWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math preparatory courses within the first two semesters. IMATH 0013 Pre-algebra IMATH 0053 Beginning Algebra IMATH 0063 Algebra I IMATH 0073 Algebra II	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequent semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed. WWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math preparatory courses within the first two semesters. IMATH 0013 Pre-algebra IMATH 0023 Developmental Math IMATH 0053 Beginning Algebra IMATH 0073 Algebra I IMATH 0064 Foundations of Math Reasoning	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. ***Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequent semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed. WWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math preparatory courses within the first two semesters. IMATH 0013 Pre-algebra IMATH 0023 Developmental Math IMATH 0053 Beginning Algebra IMATH 0063 Algebra I IMATH 0073 Algebra I IMATH 0064 Foundations of Math Reasoning IMATH 013 Intermediate Algebra	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequent semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed. WWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math preparatory courses within the first two semesters. IMATH 0013 Pre-algebra IMATH 0023 Developmental Math IMATH 0053 Beginning Algebra IMATH 0073 Algebra I IMATH 0064 Foundations of Math Reasoning	Notes:
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS These courses are for developing college level skills. ***Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Reading Placement Test or 1 or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequent semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed. WWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math preparatory courses within the first two semesters. IMATH 0013 Pre-algebra IMATH 0023 Developmental Math IMATH 0053 Beginning Algebra IMATH 0063 Algebra I IMATH 0064 Foundations of Math Reasoning IMATH 013 Intermediate Algebra	Notes: